Marth America

FOODSERVICE

Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ Cereal Bars (96 ct) 1.42 oz

A convenient, no-mess chewy cereal bar made with Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ cereal pieces and individually wrapped to enjoy on-the-go. Made with no artificial flavors,

no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 1 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich
criteria, and USDA Smart Snacks criteria. Available in bulk, 96 - 1.42 oz bars in each case.

Product Information:

PRODUCT CODE: 45576000
UPC: 16000455764
GTIN: 10016000455761
UNIT SIZE: 1.42
CASE COUNT: 96
ATTRIBUTES: No Artificial Flavors

1 oz. Eq. Grain

Zero Trans Fat

Whole Grain

No High Fructose Corn Syrup



Ingredients & Allergens

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Wheat, Canola Oil, Fructose, Brown
Rice Flour, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Chicory Root Extract, Whole Corn Flour.
Contains 2 % or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Whole Oat Flour, Wheat Starch,
Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Dextrose, Color (caramel color, annatto extract),
Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda, Trisodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Iron
and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid).

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Package Information:

NET WEIGHT:
VOLUME:
HEIGHT:
LENGTH:

N/A
0.8 CF
6.4
17.9



WIDTH: 96
CASE SIZE: 12.3



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Calories

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Total Sugars
Incl. Added Sugars

Protein

Vitamin D
Calcium
Iron
Potassium
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin

Vitamin B6

3.5g
Og

Og
Omg
120mg
30g

39

89

89

29

Omcg
230mg
1.7mg
Omg

0] {V]
Omg
00mg
00mg
0.7mg
0.1Tmg

1 Bar (40g)

As Packaged

160
% DV
4%

0%

0%
5%
11%
10%

16%

0%
15%
8%
0%
0%
0%
4%
4%
4%

6%

8¢

1g

0g
Omg
310mg
749

79

21g
20g

69

Omcg
570mg
4mg
160mg
ol
Omg
Omg
Omg
2mg
Omg

100g

As Packaged

390

% DV



Folate 20mcg 6% = 55mcg

Folic Acid 10mcg 25mcg
Vitamin B12 Omcg 0% Omcg
Zinc 0.8mg 8% 2mg

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

* Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

Product Photos:
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